
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1563 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/13/2021 Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: Final action:9/9/2021

Title: Authorize Amendment No. 1 to the grant agreement with the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department for
the Urban Outdoor Recreation Grant Program for the design and development of the Judge Charles
R. Rose Community Park to (1) extend the term of the agreement to August 31, 2023 and (2) provide
for cooperation by the City with a non-profit organization to meet the City’s obligations pursuant to the
grant agreement - Financing: No cost consideration to the City

Sponsors:

Indexes: 8

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

